## **Invitation to Publish with Journal of Health Management & Information Science (JHMIS)**

## Dear Researcher,



The <u>Journal of Health Management & Information Science (JHMI)</u> is an international peer review publication, the aim of which is to provide a scientific medium of communication for researchers throughout the globe.

We invite submission of Original Articles, Reviews Article and Meta-Analysis, Case Reports, Letters to Editor on different aspects of Health Sciences with special emphasis on Health Management & Information Sciences.

The journal's editorial team is suitably enthused in affording support to practitioners in pursuance of academic qualification the opportunity to present their empirical findings in articled format. We would be honored to receive a positive reply from you and look forward to your feedback on our invitation.

https://jhmi.sums.ac.ir/

Kind regards, Prof. Mohamad Amin. Bahrami Editors-in-Chief Journal of Health Management & Information Science